

August 5, 2024

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051

Scrip Code: ASHOKLEY

Through: NEAPS

Dear Sir/Madam,

BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers **Dalal Street** Mumbai - 400 001

Scrip Code: 500477

Through: BSE Listing Centre

Sub: Regulation 30 (Disclosure of events or information) - Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing **Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ('SEBI LODR')**

Pursuant to Para A of Part A of Schedule III of SEBI LODR read with SEBI circular dated July 13, 2023, the following details are being furnished with respect to the penalty paid by Albonair (India) Private Limited (AIPL), wholly owned subsidiary of the Company, pursuant to order received from the Assistant Commissioner of GST, Kanpur, Uttar Pradesh (UP).

Particulars	Details
Name of the Authority	Assistant Commissioner, Sector 3 (Mobile Squad-5), Kanpur, UP
Nature and details of action taken, initiated or order passed	The Assistant Commissioner of GST, Kanpur, UP had vide SCN No. ZD090824009066C and Order No. ZD0908240119719 dated August 2, 2024 issued a demand for penalty of Rs.26,16,486/- u/s 129(1)(a) of GST Act on the grounds of wrong address captured in the e-way bill forming part of a stock transfer of goods.
Date of receipt of direction or order, including any ad-interim or interim orders, or any other communication from the authority	August 2, 2024 – to make the payment of penalty by August 17, 2024
Details of the violation(s)/contravention(s) committed or alleged to be committed	Due to an inadvertent error, wrong address was captured in the e-way bill forming part of a stock transfer of goods between AIPL's warehouses. The penalty has been paid under protest, which would be appealed by AIPL as appropriate.
Impact on financial, operation or other activities of the listed entity, quantifiable in monetary terms to the extent possible.	None

We request you to kindly note and take the above information on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, for ASHOK LEYLAND LIMITED

N Ramanathan **Company Secretary**

Registered Office: Ashok Leyland Limited, No. 1, Sardar Patel Road, Guindy, Chennai - 600032, Tel.: 91 44 2220 6000 E-mail: reachus@ashokleyland.com | Website: www.ashokleyland.com CIN: L34101TN1948PLC000105

